
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

January 21, 2014 
 
 
Agenda Item: 3.6 
 
Subject: Approval of Amendment No. 1 for Fiscal Years 2013-2014, 2014-2015 and 

2015-2016 Department of Rehabilitation, WorkAbility III, Las Positas 
College 

 
 
Background:  This is an amendment of the Agreement No. 28812 with the Department of 
Rehabilitation to operate the WorkAbility III program at Las Positas College for the period of 
Fiscal Years 2013-2014, 2014-2015 and 2015-2016.  
 
Las Positas College has had a working relationship with the Department of Rehabilitation (DOR) 
since 2002. The WorkAbility III (WAIII) program provides vocational rehabilitation service to 
DOR clients at Las Positas College. The specialized services offered by WAIII program include 
WAIII intake and vocational counseling, pre-employment workshops, employment preparation, 
job development and job placement 
 
Past Board of Trustees actions include agreement approvals 2013-2016 for $422,136 on May 21, 
2013 under item 4.7, 2011-2013 for $389,112 and 2010-2013 for $323,064 on March 16, 2010 
under item 4.11. 
   
Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Amendment No. 1 
with the Department of Rehabilitation for the term commencing 2013-2014, 2014-2015 and 
2015-2016. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business 
Services, to execute the agreement amendment on behalf of the District.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted: Jeffrey M. Kingston/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 


	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

